

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 8765 OF 2016

BARA IMAM MASJID TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEES SHAIKH
NOOR MOHAMMAD SHAIKH SHAFI AND
VERSUS
VISHNU RANGNATH BARASKAR AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar
...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 26th September, 2016.

ORDER :

1. Notice to respondents, made returnable on 19.10.2016 in urgent category. It is for final disposal at admission stage. Additional notice by RPAD is allowed. In respect of private notice and additional notice, hamdast allowed.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/