



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

21 WRIT PETITION NO. 8765 OF 2016

Bara Imam Masjid Trust Through Its Trustees Shaikh Noor Mohammad
Shaikh Shafi And Others

VERSUS

Vishnu Ranganath Baraskar And Another

.....

Mr. J. R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. In the morning session, when the matter was called out, none appeared for the Petitioners. Therefore, the matter was kept back. In the afternoon session also, when the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the Petitioners.

2. This Petition is pending since 2016. To give one more opportunity, the matter shall be placed under the caption “ **For Dismissal**” in the urgent orders category on 27.03.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.]