



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 8765 OF 2016

BARA IMAM MASJID TRUST THROUGH ITS TRUSTEES SHAIKH  
NOOR MOHAMMAD SHAIKH SHAFI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
VISHNU RANGNATH BARASKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. N. E. Deshmukh h/f. Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for  
the Petitioners.

Mr. J. R. Shah, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C.:-

1. Heard for some time.
2. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)